Coeur d'Alene
Police Department
Daily Activity Log

4/14/2016 6:00:00AM through 4/15/2016 6:00:00AM

Date/Time Reported

16C10550 ACC MOTOR VEH A 4/14/16 15:02 N HIGHWAY 95 & W KATHLEEN AVE; OPS2

16C10554 ACC MOTOR VEH A 4/14/16 15:15 N RAMSEY RD & W APPLEWAY AVE; OPS3

Date/Time Reported
16C10502 ACCIDENT INJURY 4/14/16 7:18 W KATHLEEN AVE & N JASMINE LN; JASMINE LN

Date/Time Reported

16C10526 ACCIDENT PD 4/14/16 12:12 2135 W INTERSTATE 90; MP11 H90
16C10560 ACCIDENT PD 4/14/16 16:01 N HIGHWAY 95 & NORTHWEST BLVD

Date/Time Reported

16C10606 AGENCY ASSIST 4/14/16 22:43 3704 W INTERSTATE 90; MP10 H90
16C10594 AGENCY ASSIST 4/14/16 19:51 604 W APPLEWAY AVE; ARBYS
16C10614 AGENCY ASSIST 4/15/16 1:27 N HIGHWAY 95 & W KATHLEEN AVE

Case Number Date/Time Reported

16C10619 ALARM BUSINESS 4/15/16 4:58 1807 N 4TH ST

16C10566 ALARM BUSINESS 4/14/16 16:39 3727 W INDUSTRIAL LOOP; MODERN GLASS COMPANY

Date/Time Reported
16C10569 ANIMAL ABUSE 4/14/16 16:32 208 W IRONWOOD DR; RITE AID

Date/Time Reported

16C10512 ANIMAL DAL 4/14/16 9:22 N 6TH ST & E BIRCH AVE
16C10518 ANIMAL DAL 4/14/16 10:47 E HASTINGS AVE & N 16TH ST
16C10527 ANIMAL DAL 4/14/16 11:50 E GARDEN AVE & N 9TH ST
16C10510 ANIMAL DAL 4/14/16 8:09 6681 N GAVILAN LN

Date/Time Reported

16C10541 ANIMAL INJURED 4/14/16 13:37 E WALNUT AVE & N 3RD ST



16C10580 ANIMAL LOOSE

4/14/16 17:59

Date/Time Reported

1115 N 12TH ST

16C10559 ANIMAL LOST

4/14/16 15:43

Date/Time Reported

3035 N HOWARD ST

16C10604 ANIMAL NOISE
16C10602 ANIMAL NOISE
16C10615 ANIMAL NOISE
16C10628 ANIMAL NOISE

4/14/16 22:03
4/14/16 21:17

4/15/16 0:37
4/14/16 19:38

Date/Time Reported

W EMMA AVE & N PANSY ST

2302 W SUZANNE RD
2302 W SUZANNE RD
1225 NCST

Date/Time Reported

16C10534 ANIMAL PROBLEM 4/14/16 13:02 3600 N GOVERNMENT WAY
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10501 ATEMPT-LOCATE 4/14/16 6:48 13348 W INTERSTATE 90; MP4 H90
16C10591 ATEMPT-LOCATE 4/14/16 19:26 34395 E INTERSTATE 90; MP34 H90
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10531 BATTERY/DOMESTC 4/14/16 12:35 219 E COEUR D ALENE LAKE DR; #2
16C10611 BATTERY/DOMESTC 4/15/16 0:17 1201 N LINCOLN WAY; #26

16C10613 BREATHING DIFF
16C10586 BREATHING DIFF
16C10507 BREATHING DIFF
16C10547 BREATHING DIFF

4/15/16 1:18

4/14/16 18:28
4/14/16 8:35
4/14/16 14:49

Date/Time Reported

2967 N 7TH ST; OPS3
1765 W GOLF COURSE RD;OPS3
820 N 23RD ST;ops3

210 W LACROSSE AVE;OPS3

16C10593 CITIZEN ASSIST
16C10592 CITIZEN ASSIST
16C10608 CITIZEN ASSIST
16C10525 CITIZEN ASSIST
16C10567 CITIZEN ASSIST
16C10545 CITIZEN ASSIST
16C10575 CITIZEN ASSIST

4/14/16 18:51
4/14/16 19:29
4/14/16 23:44
4/14/16 11:57
4/14/16 16:18
4/14/16 14:43
4/14/16 17:08

Date/Time Reported

917 E LAKESIDE AVE

3935 W LAUREL AVE; #1

W SELTICE WAY & N ATLAS RD
616 W STODDARD AVE

997 E INTERSTATE 90; MP13 H90
2903 N 14TH ST

115 E ANTON AVE; #22

Case Number

16C10556 CODE VIOLATION

4/14/16 14:10

Date/Time Reported

N 6TH ST & E LUNCEFORD LN



Date/Time Reported

16C10506 DISABLED VEHIC 4/14/16 8:38 N 15TH ST & E MARGARET AVE
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10577 DISORDERLY 4/14/16 17:29 401 N 16TH ST
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10564 DOMESTIC DISPUT 4/14/16 16:29 1806 E SATRE AVE
16C10589 DOMESTIC DISPUT 4/14/16 18:35 2929 N HOWARD ST
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10549 DUI 4/14/16 15:00 402 W NEIDER AVE; TEXAS ROAD HOUSE

Date/Time Reported

16C10607 ELUDING 4/14/16 23:00 N 13TH ST & E HARRISON AVE
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location

16C10537 FALL 4/14/16 13:31 702 E FRONT AVE; CDA LIBRARY;OPS3
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location

16C10598 FIRE 4/14/16 21:08 5530 N 4TH ST; OPS3 COEUR D ALENE HIGH SCHOOL
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location

16C10522 FIRE AUTO 4/14/16 11:43 2003 N KOOTENAI HEALTH WAY; KH;OPS3

ND PROPERTY

Date/Time Reported

16C10579 FOUND PROPERTY 4/14/16 17:19 N 12TH ST & E MCFARLAND AVE

Date/Time Reported

16C10595 HARASSMENT,PHON 4/14/16 20:06 1621 N 3RD ST; HAPPY HILL DISTRIBUTING

Date/Time Reported

16C10587 INFORMATION 4/14/16 18:35 1113 E BOYD AVE; OPS3

NILE PROBLE

Case Number Date/Time Reported

16C10596 JUVENILE PROBLE 4/14/16 20:56 5530 N 4TH ST; COEUR D ALENE HIGH SCHOOL
16C10582 JUVENILE PROBLE 4/14/16 18:13 E ELM AVE & E STANLEY HILL RD



Date/Time Reported
16C10572 LOITERING 4/14/16 17:03 504 E FRONT AVE; MCEUEN FIELD

NEGLECT

Date/Time Reported

16C10509 NEGLECT 4/14/16 9:02 820 N D ST

Date/Time Reported
16C10616 NOISE COMPLAINT 4/15/16 2:54 115 E ANTON AVE; #32

Date/Time Reported

16C10532 PHONE CONTACT 4/14/16 12:53 2303 N 12TH ST

16C10540 PHONE CONTACT 4/14/16 14:01 616 W STODDARD AVE

16C10533 PHONE CONTACT 4/14/16 12:24 2003 N KOOTENAI HEALTH WAY; KOOTENAI HEALTH
16C10513 PHONE CONTACT 4/14/16 9:54 1419 E MCFARLAND AVE

16C10552 PHONE CONTACT 4/14/16 15:04 1485 W APPLEWAY AVE

16C10505 PHONE CONTACT 4/14/16 8:33 N 15TH ST & E LUNCEFORD LN

PROWL CHECK

Date/Time Reported

16C10617 PROWL CHECK 4/15/16 3:06 774 E SHADOW WOOD LN
SCAM CAILLS
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10516 SCAM CALLS 4/14/16 10:47 1004 N 16TH ST
SICK
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10524 SICK 4/14/16 11:53 200 W HANLEY AVE; JC PENNY;0OPS3
16C10546 SICK 4/14/16 14:47 610 W APPLEWAY AVE; OPS3
SUPPLEMENTAL
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10609 SUPPLEMENTAL 4/14/16 23:44 115 S 2ND ST
16C10574 SUPPLEMENTAL 4/14/16 16:41 255 W APPLEWAY AVE; WALGREENS
16C10544 SUPPLEMENTAL 4/14/16 14:36 401 W STONINGTON CT
16C10515 SUPPLEMENTAL 4/14/16 10:35 NORTHWEST BLVD & N LAKEWOOD DR
16C10576 SUPPLEMENTAL 4/14/16 17:05 509 E BORAH AVE
16C10511 SUPPLEMENTAL 4/14/16 9:39 1012 W DAVIDSON AVE
16C10508 SUPPLEMENTAL 4/14/16 8:55 217 W IRONWOOD DR
SUSPICIOUS
Case Number Nature Date/Time Reported Location
16C10620 SUSPICIOUS 4/15/16 5:34 1485 W APPLEWAY AVE; WINCO FOODS
16C10536 SUSPICIOUS 4/14/16 13:30 105 E INDIANA AVE
16C10581 SUSPICIOUS 4/14/16 18:11 E STANLEY HILL RD & N HEDBERG DR

16C10610 SUSPICIOUS 4/15/16 0:05 501 W APPLEWAY AVE;BANK OF AMERICA



SUSPICIOUS

Case Number
16C10530
16C10618

Nature
SUSPICIOUS
SUSPICIOUS

Date/Time Reported

4/14/16
4/15/16

12:15
3:57

Location

105 E INDIANA AVE; THE CAUSE CHURCH
1516 N 6TH ST

16C10551

THEFT GRAND

TRAFFIC HAZARD

4/14/16

Date/Time Reported

15:05

1819 N 5TH ST

Case Number
16C10548
16C10529
16C10557

Nature

TRAFFIC HAZARD
TRAFFIC HAZARD
TRAFFIC HAZARD

Date/Time Reported

4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16

14:54
12:29
15:46

Location

N HIGHWAY 95 & W KATHLEEN AVE
N RAMSEY RD & W KATHLEEN AVE
997 E INTERSTATE 90; MP13 H90

Date/Time Reported

16C10583 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 18:15 W NEIDER AVE & N FRUITLAND LN
16C10535 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 13:14 N COLLEGE DR & W GARDEN AVE
16C10578 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 17:41 N HIGHWAY 95 & W INTERSTATE 90
16C10555 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 15:16 W IRONWOOD DR & N IRONWOOD PL
16C10558 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 15:55 N ATLAS RD & W WILBUR AVE
16C10565 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 16:33 N HIGHWAY 95 & W APPLEWAY AVE
16C10561 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 16:12 N RAMSEY RD & W APPLEWAY AVE
16C10503 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 7:54 N 15TH ST & E LUNCEFORD LN
16C10563 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 16:22 N HIGHWAY 95 & W KATHLEEN AVE
16C10521 TRAFFIC OFFENSE 4/14/16 11:44 N HIGHWAY 95 & W CANFIELD AVE
DNSCIOUS

Date/Time Reported

4/14/16

16:43

Case Number
16C10528
16C10504
16C10570
16C10553
16C10542
16C10588
16C10585

16C10523
16C10520

4/14/16

Date/Time Reported

18:54

2021 E COEUR D ALENE AVE

WANTED PERSON

WANTED PERSON
WANTED PERSON
WANTED PERSON
WANTED PERSON
WANTED PERSON
WANTED PERSON

4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16

Date/Time Reported

12:12
8:08
16:58
15:13
14:25
18:30
18:29

208 W APPLEWAY AVE; MCDONALDS
451 N GOVERNMENT WAY

525 W CANFIELD AVE; OLIVE GARDEN
202 E ANTON AVE

202 E ANTON AVE

950 W IRONWOOD DR

3175 N FRUITLAND LN; #602

WARRANT SERVICE
WARRANT SERVICE

4/14/16
4/14/16

Date/Time Reported

11:51
11:03

3109 N WEATHERS LN

2823 N JULIA ST



16C10538
16C10601
16C10519
16C10597

WARRANT SERVICE
WARRANT SERVICE
WARRANT SERVICE
WARRANT SERVICE

NELFARE CHECK

4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16

Date/Time Reported

13:38

22:02
10:52
21:15

501 N GOVERNMENT WAY

196 W IRONWOOD DR; JACK IN THE BOX

202 E ANTON AVE
3157 N FRUITLAND LN

Case Number

16C10584
16C10514
16C10571
16C10599
16C10600
16C10517
16C10562
16C10543
16C10539

WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK
WELFARE CHECK

Date/Time Reported

4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16
4/14/16

18:25
9:57
16:55
21:20
21:30
10:48
16:14
14:33
13:44

1419 E MCFARLAND AVE

1910 NORTHWEST BLVD; #210

1819 W LEGENDS PKWY; unit 203
2005 E LAKESIDE AVE

710 N 21ST ST; #2

980 W IRONWOOD DR

980 W IRONWOOD DR

610 W APPLEWAY AVE; MOTEL 6; #131
119 E APPLEWAY AVE;FEDEX



